CITY OF MILWAUKEE

GRANT F. LANGLEY
City Altormney

RUDOLPH M. KONRAD
PATRICK B. McDONNELL

LINDA ULISS BURKE
Deputy City Attormieys

OFFICE OF CITY ATTORNEY
800 CITY HALL
200 EAST WELLS STREET
MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 532023551

TELEPHONE (414) 286-2601
February 18, 2004 TDD (414) 286-2025

FAX {414) 286-8550

To the Honorable Common Council
of the City of Milwaukee
Room 205 - City Hall

Re:  Communication from Atiorney Laurie A. Eggert, Eggert & Cermele, S.C.

for legal fees for Police Officers Dean Newport and Robert Lacy
C.I File No. 02-8-391; EC No. 1831

Dear Counctl Members:

Form CA-43

BEVERLY A. TEMPLE
THOMAS O, GARTNER
BRUGE D. SCHRIMPF
ROXANE L. CRAWFORD
SUSAN D. BICKERT
HAZEL MOSLEY

HARRY A. STEIN
STUART S. MUKAMAL
THOMAS J. BEAMISH
MAURITA F. HOUREN
JOHN J. HEINEN
MICHAEL G. TORIN
DAVID J. STANOSZ
SUSAN E. LAPPEN

JAN A. SMOKOWICZ
PATRICIA A, FRICKER
HEIDI WICK SPOERL
KUAT A. BEHLING
GREGG C. HAGOPIAN
ELLEN H. TANGEN
MELANIE B. SWANK
JAY A UNGRA

DONALD L. SCHRIEFER
EDWARD M. EHRLICH
LEONARD A. TOKUS
MIRIAM B. HORWITZ
MARYNELL REGAN

G. O'SULLIVAN-CROWLEY
DAWN M. BOLAND
KATHRYN M. ZALEWSKI

Assistant City Atiorneys

Returned herewith is a document filed by Attorney Laurie Eggert for attorney'’s fees for
representing Police Officers Dean Newport and Robert Lacy. The claim is in the amount of
$566.98 including $16.98 in disbursements for 5.00 hours of service billed at the rate of $110.00
per hour. We ask that this matter be introduced and referred 1o the Committee on Judiciary &

Legislation,

We have reviewed this claim and advise that in our opinion, the time spent was reasonable,
Legal representation was occasioned by a criminal investigation. No criminal charges were

brought against the police officers on whose behalf this claim was filed.

As we have advised you under similar circumstances in the past, the Common Council has
discretion to reject this claim or to pay it in whole or in part. Wis. Stat. § 895.35, Bablitch and

Bablitch v. Lincoln County, 82 Wis. 2d 574 (1978).

Very truly yours,

CI Attérrie‘%?
e A
JAN A. SMOKOWICZ
Assistant City Attorney

JAS:enm
Enc.

1032-2002-3647/78134




EGGERT & CERMELE, S.C.

Attorneys at-Law 1840 North Farwell Avenue

Suite 303
Laurie A, Eggert Milwaukee, Wiscensin 53202
Jonathan Cermele {414) 276-8750

FAX (414) 276-8906
November 14, 2002

Mr. Ronald D. Leonhardt
Milwaukee City Clerk
800 City Hall

200 East Wells Street
Milwaukee, WI 53202

RE: MPD Criminal Investigation of POs Dean Newport and Robert Lacy
Allegations Regarding Mr. Anthony I. Jones '
Date of Incident: February 19, 2002
Location of Incident: 4928 West Villard Avenue
EC No.: 1831

Dear Mr. Leonhardt:

The above-named police officers have retained us to represent them in
connection with the above-referenced matter.

Consistent with its policy, the City Attorney's Office has refused to represent
them, and as they were performing the duties of their office at the time of the events giving
rise to the incident, the claim is hereby made on their behalf for the indicated legal fees.
This incident involved a traffic stop.

The MPD initiated a criminal investigation in which the officers initially declined
to give a statement without counsel. When they requested counsel, IAD compelled POs
Newport and Lacy to give statements concerning the incident after issuing PI-21s. Later,
the MPD decided not to bring criminal charges against the officers. Attached is a copy of
the clearance report and an itemization of the time and services rendered.

Sincerely,

P T oY
St

EnyERT & CERMELE, 5.C.
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e NIEIEE, Latirie A. Eggertf d
o Attorney at Law
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EGGERT & CERMELE, S.C.

Attorneys at Law

Laurie A, Eggert -
Jonathan Cermele

November 14, 2002

Mr. Ronald D. Leonhardt

Miwaukee City Clerk

800 City Hall

200 East Wells Street

Milwaukee WI 53202

RE: MPD Criminal Investigation re: Mr. Anthony I. Jones
Regarding: POs Dean Newport and Robert Lacy
Date of Incident: February 19, 2002
Location of Incident: 4928 West Villard Avenue

04/08/02

04/15/02

05/10/02

07/10/02

11/07/02

Professional services

Telephone call from PO Newport regarding new criminal
investigation; open file; memo to file; telephone call to IAD;
meeting with PO Newport at IAD; review documentation;
meeting with PO Lacy; attend PO Newport's PI-21 statement;
attend PO Lacy's PI-21 statement; travel; memo to file.

Review of file and PI-21 tapes; memo to file.
Telephone call to TAD.

Telephone call to IAD; correspondence to clients;
correspondence to MPD Open Records.

Review of correspondence from MPD Open Records;
correspondence to clients; close file.

For professional services rendered

1840 North Farwell Avenus
Suite 303
Miiwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

1414} 276-8750
FAX (414} 276-8806

Hours

3.30

0.50
0.20

0.50

0.50

Amount

500  $550.00



Mr. Ronald D, Leonhardt

Additional charges:

11/06/02  MPD Open Records request

Total costs

‘Total amount of this bill

Balance due

(Rate: $110.00 per hour)

Page 2

Amouni

16.98

$16.98

$566.98

$566.98




B L RARANCE " REPORT
POLICE DEPARTMENT

PAGE 1 OF

-2

INCIDENT # 02 ©74 3156

INCIDENT DATE OF INCIDENT DATE OF RRPORT REP
-Theft 02-18-02 65-07-02 CONE
INCTIDERT VICTIM . LOCATION OF INCIDENT (ADDRESS) DIST.
INFORMATION JONES, Anthony 49728 W. Villargd a
: : VICTIM'S ADDRESS REPORTED BY
5508 N. £0°° St. SAME
HMilwaukee, WI :
PROPERTY {OBHKE -+ LINT CODE FOR EADH ITEM OF FROPERTY IN *CCDE £ COLUMMH--- N .
) L3 -ATRCRAYT 09 -CREDIT {ARDE A5-EIAVY EQUIPKINT 21-NECOTIABLE INSTRUMINT 27 -RECORD/AUDIO VISUAL T 34 -STRUCT-STORACK
032+ ALCOHSL 30-DRUGS/RARCOTICE 16-HOUSEROLR GOUDRS AI-HORNEGOT INEIRUNKENT 23 5TRUCT-SINGLE DWL 35+ STRUCT-OTHER
O4-BILYOLES I3 -DRUG/NARC BOUIF I7-JEWELRY/PREC KXTAL 23-DFFICE RQUIPHENT 36-STRUCT-OTHIR DWL 36-TDOLS
DE«« CLOTHES/YURS 12-FARM RQUIFNENT 12-LIVESTOCK TT<OTHRR IX-STROCT-OTHRER CUMM 33-VRR/PART/ACT
0 - COMPUTER WARKS 13-FIRBARME 38 MERCEANDISE 2%~ PURSE /BAG/HALLET 33-STRUCT-INDDST KFG 38 -WATERCRAFY
02~ TONSUMARLES 34 ~CAMBLING XQUIP 24 -MONEY 2E-RADIO IV /VCR 33-STROCT-PUBLIL 8-
CUART TYPE OF PROPERTY . | DESCRIPTION SERIAL # INVENTORY # cope # VALUE
EELATED INCIDENT #'S 0z 051 3018 EVIDENCE ADDED PROPERTY TOTAL VALUE
) : INVENRTORY #°'8 ATTACHED PO-14 RECZOVERED PROPERTY §
USE FOBR WEAPUNE 185 POMSKSRION OF PRIFONEE AT TImt OF mk;llf - CHECK AL APPLICABLE. 1TXMS . :
o2 : T 2 1z r oz - r 2
C O O aurErxn sTOCE O O CHROMZ/NICREL O O EANDGUN - O 0 oTHER O O REVOLVER G © ssoTeUN
C O ADTOMATIC C' O DpoUBLE BRL Q G IMPLIZD WEAFON G O OTHER FIREARM M0 RIFLE T C O SINULATED WEMPOR
O O BOLT ACTION © O DRUG/NARCUTIC QO O ERIFE/CTYTING IRSTE O O PEXSONAL WEAPON O O SAWED Orr © £ SINGLE B3L .
I 9 O BLUR STIIL o0 xpr_bsms Q0 LIQUID . GAE 0O 0 poISON c 0 SEMI AUTD © O THEROWH GBIRCT M
[ O 0 ®uUNT OBIECT O O FIRK/INCENDIARY O O WOTUDR VEHICLE O O pUNF ACTION O O SHORT/SNUB BBL  x O UNENOWN
ARRESTED #1 LAST NAME FIRET NAME HID RACE SEX DATE OF BIRTH LGE ETHNIC ORIGIN
None : O HISPANIC
C NON-HISPANIC
ADDRESS CITY STATE HEIGHT WEIGHT _BUILD HAIR EYES
a ALIAS : 562;35. MARKS, NOLES, IDKFOMXTIRS. WE'?ATKOINS. FACLAL HAIR, SEINTUNE, TATTGDS, PECULIARITIES XTC.
I.D. DIv 4 < SOC. SEC. # ADDED WEAPCN INFO ARRESTED #1
RESIDENT ™ ¥ . ¥ K LOCATION OF ARREST C DATE/TIKE OF TYFE ) CRDERED IN/CITED
. oF $ANG RELATEDOD ARREST oF O W/WARR/SUSP CARD
COUNTY O &) DRUG RELATEDOO ARREST O ALL OTHER ARRESTS
CHARGES POSSESSED SUSPECTED Y N
DRUGS AT TIME
OF ARREST o Q
ARRESTED #2 LAST NAME FIRST NAME MID RALE SEX DATE OF BIRTH ‘AGE ETHNIC ORIGIN
: O HIBPANIC
) O NON-HISPRNIC
ADDRESS sy STATE EEIGHT WEIGHT BUILD BAIR EYES
ALIAS SCARS, KARES, MOLES, DRFORMITIRS, AKPUTATIONS, PACIAL HAIR, SKINTONR, TATTOOS., PECULIARITIRE XITC.
I.D. DIV # 30C. SEC. # ADDED WEAPON INFO ARRESTED #1
RESIDENT Y N ¥ N LOCATION OF ARREST DATE/TINE OF - TYPE 0 ORDERED IN/CITED
oF GANG RELATEDO O ARREST oF D W/WARR/SUSP CARD
COUNTY O O DRUS RELATEDD O ARREST {0 ALIL OTHER ARRESTS
CHARGES POSSESSED SUSPECTED ¥ N
DRUGS AT TIME B
OF ARREST o QO
V|| VERICLE MAKE KCDEL TYPE COLOR XS TYPE V.I.N. ¥
E} USED : )
H
REPORTING OFFICER PAYROLL # LoC ASSISTING OFFICER STPERVISCR POTRL
: s ARRESTS
04 é’&% o
: , Hingrosd §. M"‘/’
/ [ /. S Y

INVESTIGATIVE NARRRTIVE:




was written by Detective Ivan WICK, Internal Affairs
Cramlnal Investigation Unit, Early Shift.

. In his initial interview with Det. WICK, Anthony JONES stated that he wasg
' _missing a $50.00 bill, a set of keys, a pager, and a small beige-colored business
~card. He stated that he had the property with him when he was taken into custcedy
on 02-19-02, but that when he was booked at District Four, the $50.00 bill was
missing, as were his keys. He claimed to still have the pager and beige business
card with him at District Four when being booked. Upon his release from the
Criminal Justice Facility (CJF), he said he was missing all four of the
‘aforementioned items. |
Anthony JONES subsequently contacted Det. WICK and stated that he had
re;overed his pager from his car at the city tow lot while searching his car for
his ﬁissing property. He later ie~contacted Det. WICK and stated that he had
returned‘te his car to have a replacement key made so that he could remove the car
from the tow lot. Anthony JONES advised Det. WICK that, at that time, he
recovered his car keys from the ignition in his car. He claimed that they had not
been there when he had recovered his pager.

Anthony JONES never- cbserved any police personnel steal his property and he
did not know if his property was stoien or simply misplaced. This, in conjunction
with the fact that he recovered property from his wvehicle that he initially
claimed was missing, makes his claim that he is missing a $50.00 bill due to
police misconduct suspect.

This investigation did not reveal any identifiable suspect and it .is not
possible to substantiate the elements necessary to support a criminal charge of
theft. Det. WICK discussed the resultes of the investigation with Lieutenant of
Detectives Raynard RICHARDS, and this case is closed as "baseless.”

REVIEWING D.A. $.0./DET. ASSIGNED : COURT CASE NUMBER
Nons Det. Ivan WICK
PINAL CHARGE DISPOSITION/DATE VICTIM NOTIPIED BY
: Rone ‘ 05-07-032 :
INCIDENT O CLEARED BY AREEST 18 OR OVER O PROPERTY RECOVERED O ARREST UNDER 18
STATDS O PARTIAL CLEARANCE BY ARREST O wu.se.m REFUSED C A. Detained st MOCC
: O UNPOUNDEZD/BRSELESS O B. Ordered in to MCCC DATE:

O VICTIM RESUSES TO COOPERATE (svspzc*r INPORMATION N2EDRED) O WAIVED AS AN ADULT

T C.I.B. ADMINISTRATIVE USE ONLY ~er--
SLEARED : O 2. Death of COffender O ¢. Extradition Denied O
EXCEPTIONALLY O B. Presecution Declined O p. rafuped to Cooperate O
JUSTIPIABLE BOMICIDE O A: BUSPE ATTCED PO AND SAME PO EILLED SUSP o
' : SUSP ATTCEKD PO MND OTHER PO KILLED SUS? Q
Q
o
O

E. Juvenile, no custody

P. Not Applicable :

E. SUSP RILLED IN COMMISSJON OF CRIME
¥,

G,

SUSP RESISTED ARREST -

UNABLE TC DETERMINE/NOT ENOUGH T D.
- INFORMATION

SUSPECT KILLED BY PRIVA""E CITIZEN
SUSPECT XILLED BY POLICE OFFICER

G =B.
O ©. 3USP ATTORD CIVILIAN
O D. SUSP ATTEMFTED YLIGHT FROM CRIKY




MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT

MEMORANDUM DECEMBER 10, 2002

TO: P.O. DEAN NEWPORT
DISTRICT THREE

<>
E . - 1
RE: Receipt of Legal Services from Law Firm of 3
Atrtorney 22
P
oz’ 02
. \ . C , = =

Attorney Laurie Eggert has made a claim with the City, indicafin
the attached was provided with legal services arising cut of one gf o
the following situations: o

1) An incident occurring on FEBRUARY 189, 2002

2) A citizen's complaint made by ANTHONY JONES

3) A police shooting incident occurring on N\A

Is this information correct? YES L///' NO
Did you receive legal representation L///’

in this matter? NO

= YES
Your signature: ﬁS;/kjig//,fﬂﬂﬂww_—h—
Print your name: Tﬁ)@qr. /\)éha/P&“ﬁfM/

r

Upon completion, please return this memorandum to the Internal

Affairs Division at the Police Academy (Room 325) as soon as possible.

75)‘1/

Steven M. S@tt ngsgaard
Police Commander
Internal Affairs Division

SMS:kis
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MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT

MEMORANDUM DECEMBER 10, 2002

TO: P.0O., ROBERT LACY
DISTRICT FOUR

RE: Receipt of Legal Services from Law Firm of
Attorney

Attorney Laurie Eggert has made a claim with the City, indicating
the attached was provided with legal services arising out of one of
the following situations:

1) An incident occurring on FEEBRUARY 19, 2002

2) A citizen's complaint made by ANTHCONY JONES

3) A police shooting incident occurring on N\A

Is this information correct? YES_ /7 NO

Did you receive legal representation
in this mattexr?

. 7
Your signature: ;?¢;£Zﬁ£7%§2;m//

7 R
Print your name: 1&éffjjdz%bf

Upon completion, please return this memorandum to the Internal
Affairsg Division at the Police Academy (Room 225) ag soon as possible.

Steven M. Settlngsgaard
Poclice Commander
Internal Affairs Divisicn




